VOTING METHOD
(5-Member Board)

ITEM

Declare it necessary to issue bonds

Declare, by remaining members, that
reasons for a member's absence for 90
days are insufficient to continue
membership

Fill a vacant Board seat (majority of
remaining members)

Purchase or sell real estate

Employ any employee

Elect or appoint an officer

Pay any debt or claim

Adopt course of study

Dispense with resolution authorizing
purchase or sale of personal property,
appointment of employees, etc., if
annual appropriation resolution has
been adopted by a majority of full

membership

Termination of Treasurer/CFO for
cause

Appoint Treasurer Pro Tempore

Determine that Treasurer’s/CFQO’s
incapacity is removed

Hilliard City School District, Hilliard, Ohio

# NEEDED

3 ()

3(f)

3(9)
3(a)
3(a)
3(a)
3(a)

3(a)

3(a)

3(a)

3(a)

3(a)

Fil

(0]

REFERENCE
ORC

133.18
133.01(V)

3313.11

3313.11
3313.18
3313.18
3313.18
3313.18

3313.18

3313.18

3319.16

3313.23

3313.23

: BDDF-E

1of3



Remove Treasurer Pro Tempore at any
time for cause

Affirm, reverse, vacate or modify an
order of student expulsion; reinstate a
student

Appoint Superintendent Pro Tempore

Remove Superintendent Pro Tempore
at any time for cause

Termination of for cause

Re-employ any teacher whom the
Superintendent refuses to recommend
for re-employment

Reject the recommendation of the
Superintendent that a teacher eligible
for continuing contract be granted a
continuing contract

Determine, at a regular meeting, how a
course of study shall be used in the
schools under its control

Transfer funds in certain cases

Declare the necessity for certain
transfers of funds

Levy a tax outside 10-mill limitation
(not emergency)

Reject findings and recommendations
of fact-finding panel by Board or
employee organization under statutory
impasse resolution procedure

Hilliard City School District, Hilliard, Ohio

4(c)

3(a)
3(a)
4(c)

3(a)

4 (d)

4 (d)

3(a)

4(c)

3(a)

4(c)

3(h)

Fil

(0]

3313.23

3313.66 (E)
3319.011
3319.011

3319.16

3319.07

3319.11

3329.08

5705.14

5705.16

5705.21

4117.14(c)(6)

: BDDF-E

20f3



File: BDDF-E

(0]

KEY

(a) Majority of full membership

(b) 2/3 of those present and voting

(c) 2/3 of full membership

(d) 3/4 of full membership

(e) 4/5 of full membership

(F) 2/3 of remaining members of the Board

(g) Majority of remaining members of the Board
(h) 3/5 of full membership

(i) Unanimous vote of full membership

*The number used is based upon the number of members on the Board.

(Re-approval date: April 22, 2013)
(Re-approval date: May 11, 2015)

30f3

Hilliard City School District, Hilliard, Ohio



