File: BDDF-E

## VOTING METHOD (5-Member Board)

ITEM	# NEEDED	REFERENCE ORC
Declare it necessary to issue bonds	3 (a)	133.18 133.01(U)
Declare, by remaining members, that reasons for a member's absence for 90 days are insufficient to continue membership	3 (f)	3313.11
Fill a vacant Board seat (majority of remaining members)	3 (g)	3313.11
Purchase or sell real estate	3 (a)	3313.18
Employ any employee	3 (a)	3313.18
Elect or appoint an officer	3 (a)	3313.18
Pay any debt or claim	3 (a)	3313.18
Adopt course of study	3 (a)	3313.18
Dispense with resolution authorizing purchase or sale of personal property, appointment of employees, etc., if annual appropriation resolution has been adopted by a majority of full membership	3 (a)	3313.18
Termination of Treasurer/CFO for cause	3 (a)	3319.16
Appoint Treasurer Pro Tempore	3 (a)	3313.23
Determine that Treasurer's/CFO's incapacity is removed	3 (a)	3313.23

1 of 3

Remove Treasurer Pro Tempore at any time for cause	4 (c)	3313.23
Affirm, reverse, vacate or modify an order of student expulsion; reinstate a student	3 (a)	3313.66 (E)
Appoint Superintendent Pro Tempore	3 (a)	3319.011
Remove Superintendent Pro Tempore at any time for cause	4 (c)	3319.011
Termination of for cause	3 (a)	3319.16
Re-employ any teacher whom the Superintendent refuses to recommend for re-employment	4 (d)	3319.07
Reject the recommendation of the Superintendent that a teacher eligible for continuing contract be granted a continuing contract	4 (d)	3319.11
Determine, at a regular meeting, how a course of study shall be used in the schools under its control	3 (a)	3329.08
Transfer funds in certain cases	4 (c)	5705.14
Declare the necessity for certain transfers of funds	3 (a)	5705.16
Levy a tax outside 10-mill limitation (not emergency)	4 (c)	5705.21
Reject findings and recommendations of fact-finding panel by Board or employee organization under statutory impasse resolution procedure	3 (h)	4117.14(c)(6)

File: BDDF-E

## **KEY**

- (a) Majority of full membership
- (b) 2/3 of those present and voting
- (c) 2/3 of full membership
- (d) 3/4 of full membership
- (e) 4/5 of full membership
- (f) 2/3 of remaining members of the Board
- (g) Majority of remaining members of the Board
- (h) 3/5 of full membership
- (i) Unanimous vote of full membership

(Re-approval date: April 22, 2013) (Re-approval date: May 11, 2015)

<sup>\*</sup>The number used is based upon the number of members on the Board.